#### **RESOLUTION NO. 24-28**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF FOUR VOLUTES AND IMPELLERS FOR LIFT STATION 96 FROM AAG ELECTRIC MOTORS & PUMPS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$67,904.00.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Panama City Beach that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to purchase on behalf of the City four volutes and impellers for lift station 96 in the amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Four Dollars (\$67,904.00), from AAG Electric Motors & Pumps, Inc. in substantially the form **attached** as Exhibit A and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED in special session this 44 day of November, 2023.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

y: // ////

ATTEST:

Lynne Fasone, City Clerk



## AAG Electric Motors & Pumps, Inc. 2340 Industrial Drive Panama City, FL 32405

Phone: 850-763-9386

# **ESTIMATE**

Date	Estimate No.		
11/2/2023	2381019		

Name / Address	Ship To	
CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH 110 S ARNOLD RD PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32413		

Quantity	Description		Rate	Amount
	PCB LS 96			
	New FA15.77Z-306 IMPELLER		6,980.00	27,920.0
	FA15.77Z HARDENED MOBILE WEAR RING		1,360.00	5,440.0
	NEW FA15.77 VOLUTE FOR LS7, LS40, LS96	Charles and Maria	7,376.00	29,504.0
	FA15.77Z HARDENED STATIONARY WEAR RING		1,260.00	5,040.0
	PRICE INCLUDES FREIGHT, DELIVERY 14-16 WEEKS			
Thank you for yo	our business.	Subto	otal	\$67,904.00
- QUOTES VALID FOR 30 DAYS - SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED UNLESS APPLICABLE		Sales Tax (7.0%)		\$0.00
		Total		\$67,904.00



### Quotation

1014 Creighton Road Pensacola, FL 32504 Voice: (850) 477-1200, Fax: (850) 477-4366

To: Robert Williams
City of Panama City Beach
110 S.Arnold Road
Panama City Bch., FL 32413

**Date:** 10/23/2023

Project:

Location: PCB Quote No: 16492

Quoted Equi	pment: Parts for Wilo FA15.77Z	Terms: NET 30 Days	Delivery: 14-16 weeks
We are ple	eased to quote the following:		
Quantity	Description		
2.00	Impeller with Mobile Wear Ring		
2.00	Volute w/ Stationare Wear Ring		
ļ ————			
Net price	, freight included		\$ 41,880.00
			\$ 41,000.00
NOTES:			
		18.	1
This Quotatio	n Prepared By:	The undersigned agrees to and has	the authority to hind the
		The undersigned agrees to and has purchaser to the terms and conditionabove.	ons and equipment stated
		above.	
For Tugwell Pu	mp & Supply, LLC	For: City of Panama City Beach	Date:

Quotation good for 30 days. Prices do not include any applicable taxes. Payment terms are NET 30 days from date of shipment. Past due accounts will be charged interest at 1.5% per month. Should the services of an attorney, collection agency or other legal service become necessary for collection, purchaser will assume responsibilty for all expenses accrued in the collection process including fees, court cost, serving charges, lien filing, etc. Manufacturer's warranty applies. Tugwell Pump & Supply, LLC assumes no liability whatsoever for delays or damages caused by defects or any other equipment failure.

FROM:	GULF COAST PUMP & EQUIPMENT, INC			]		
	P.O. BOX 8529 , MOBILE, AL 36689		QUOTATION			
	PHONE:		FAX:	251-645-5038	QUOTE#	A102923
*	CELL:	251-604-0686	Email c	arl@gcpemobile.com		
TO:	City of Pa	nama City Beach			DATE:	10/29/2023
Attn:	Robert W	illiams			IMPORTA PRICES ARE	NT: E GOOD FOR THIRTY DAYS
FAX:	PH:		UNLESS EX	TENDED IN WRITING!!		

### REF:

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRIC	CE EXT. PRICE
For all items listed below:		\$25,708.00
1 FA15.77Z Hardened Mobile Wear Ring		
1 New FA15.77 Volute		
1 FA15.77Z Hardened Stationary Wear Ring		
1 New FA15.77Z-306 Impeller		
1 Note: Estimated lead time for non-stock items, 16-18 weeks.		
		1 1
	İ	
	ľ	
	9	
9	*	
PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE ANY FREIGHT OR APPLIC	CABLE TAXES.	

	TOTAL
Carl Hilgenberg	